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Student Satisfaction Survey

2019-2020

The student satisfaction survey was presented by Principal on 29th August 2020 in the IQAC
meeting. The following action point was taken to fulfill the needs of students. It was decided
to focus on the low rating areas given by the students. The same will be communicated to
all the stakeholders of the institute to improve the ratings in the forthcoming academic
years. Mostly the areas like inculcation of life and employability skills and the use of ICT
while teaching. Hence, the efforts will be taken to improve on them by taking the necessary
steps from all the stakeholders. The detailed analysis of the survey is given below for the

reference of all the stakeholders.
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Total Responses: 891

Questions  Responses @

kumarvijay25011@gmail.com

17e15a0228@biet.ac.in

Department

865 responses

@ CSE

@I

@ ECE

@ EEE

@ MECHANICAL
® CIVIL

@ MBA

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 — Regularly 3 —Often 2 —Sometimes 1 —Rarely 0— Never

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

861 responses

® 4 -85t0 100%
® 3-701084%
® 2-551069%
® 1-301to0 54%
@ 0 -Below 30%

2|Page



7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

863 responses

® 4 - Regularly

@ 3-Often
@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

864 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agree
@ 2 — Neutral

) @ 1 -Disagree
> _— | @ 0- Strongly disagree

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

859 responses

® 4 - Every time

® 3 -Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
41.8% ® 1 -Rarely
—] @ 0-1don’t have a mentor
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

857 responses

@® 4 -Fuly
20.8% @ 3 - Reasonably

© 2 - Partially

® 1 - Slightly

@ 0-Unable to
39.4% v

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

858 responses

® 4 - strongly agree
® 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral
@® 1 -Disagree
| @ 0 - Strongly disagree

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

855 responses

® 4 -Strongly agree

@ 3 - Agree
@ 2 —Neutral

) ® 1 - Disagree
> — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree
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